NOTE: The following appendix did not appear in the Code or rederal Regulations

APPENDIX B

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	05-27	-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark O
Tab settings 0 0 0 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ī 100 7 1	19237	iginal d	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receivi	ng party(ies):
NORBERT MAROCCO		Name: SH	IADE-O-MAT	IC LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	hed? yes no	Internal Add	ress:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Eur [] yes [] no			
	Merger	Street Addres	ss: 550 Oak	dale Road
	Change of Name			, Canada M3N lW
Other				ZIP
Execution Date: April 6, 19	98			utached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers		Additional hair	incis) & audicissics) a	auchen: [] Tes []
If this document is being filed together w		the execution of	date of the applica	tionis:April 6. 19
A. Patent Application No.(s)	in a rew application,	B. Patent No.		
A. Lawit Application Profits		B. I atcht 110	.(0)	jc551 U.S. P
	Additional numbers	attached?	Yes No	05/18/98
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total num	ber of applications	and patents involved:
Name: GEORGE A. ROLSTON MILLER TH				
Internal Address:	OFISON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	<u> 40</u>
		X Enclo	osed	
Street Address: 20 QUEEN STRE	ET WEST	Autho	orized to be chang	ed to deposit account
BOX 27, SUITE 2500, TORONTO,		8. Deposit ac	ccount number:	
City: ONTARIO, CANADA M5	H 3S1 21P	(Attach duplica	ne copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	the foregoing informat	ion is true and	correct and any a	utached copy is a true copy
GEORGE A. ROLSTON	Cole &	ROPT	Ma	n/2/9-3
Name of Person Signing	8	Signature	_	Date
		Total na	umber of pages comp	orising cover sheet:
MOYLEART: 0666008161690801684)				
40.00 OP	Do not detack t	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	nired cover sheet inform	nation to:		
Co	ommissioner of Pater Box Assign Washington, I	ពលខានេ	marks	
Public burden reporting for the document to be recorded, included and completing and reviewing the to the U.S. Patent and Trademar D.C. 20231, and to the Office of the contract of the contra	nis sample cover sheeting time for reviewing the sample cover sheeting rk Office, Office of In	et is estimated the document Send comment formation. Sys	t and gathering this is regarding this but froms, PK2-1000	Edata nœded, inden estimate Washington,

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of one dollar and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged I/we

Full name(s) of inventor(s)/ assignor(s)

NORBERT MAROCCO

Name of assignee

hereby sell assign and set over unto

SHADE-O-MATIC LTD.

Title of Invention

(to be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for

END CLOSURE FOR LOUVRE SHUTTER

as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of <u>United States</u> Serial No. _____ filed _____, petition for which was executed on the 6th day of pridges in and for <u>U.S.A</u> and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And I/we hereby covenant and agree that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all

ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee and the successors, assigns, or other legal representatives of this assignee. And I/we hereby authorize and request that any an all Letter Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division reissue or extensions thereof be issued to Name of assignee SHADE-O-MATIC LTD. as sole assignee. Place and SIGNED at toronto, ontario date of execution this day of April lf a Corporation Officer, apply Corporate NOBERT MAROCCO Seal SEAL and insert official capacity STATEMENT BY WITNESS Full name of witness whose full post office address is シたバヘソウにひらら こだた Full post was personally present and did see NOBERT MAROCCO office address execute the within assignment and such assignor(s)/official is (are) personally known to me to be the person(s) described in such document. Name(s) of SIGNED at TORONTO, ONTARIO inventor(s) or signing this day of PRIL officer Place and date of execution

Page 2 of 2